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PETITIGN FOR ZONING VAnIANCE a O
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BAUTIMORE COUNTY: _‘ _‘“'s_!' :
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which ig 3' % R
destribed in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a ! - . _ . .
_____________________________________________________________________ | - “ B S a e — _ e N e X - I s A ’ -
i
R 4
£
"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" - ;
. | ) Q ;
““““““““““““““““““““ o cony |
__________________________ e e e e s e e et e e e LANNING & ZON IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE ' BEFORE THE i
of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the ; TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 NG N/S Nunnery Lane, 304' N PROPERTY DESCRIPTION L
following reasons: (indicate hardship er practical difficulty) ' 494-3353 of Merrill Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER —
On October 29, 1983 we contracted Acticn Antenna to install our i ' (123 Nunnery Lane) - S
satellite systems They did a survey and of the location options ( roof, ARNOLD JABLON § 1st Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY o e
front lawn and back yard) the last was the most feasible, ZONING COMMISSIONER, . EAN M. H JUNG ! f }
In order to receive the satellitos the dish had to be mounted a _ DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER - B Raymond M, Leslie, et ux, * Case No. 86-180-4 BEGINNING at a polnt on the East side of Nunnery Lane 304 feet North of Merrill » -
m¥nimum of 25 fzet., Action Antenna's engineers had a specially designed October 31, 1985 Road ard thence running Northerly 13 feet; thence Easterly 110 feet; thence Southerly ¥
mono-pole (self-supporting) made for the required height and safety - Petitioners *
reasonss If the dish were lowered to 15 feet it would be useless. We are 19 feet; thence Westerly 110 feet to the beginning point.
retired; on a limited income; to move the dish would be too costly, Me. and Mrs. Ra 4 M. Lesi i A D D D I ALSO KNOWN AS 123 Nunnery Lane.
. . + Raymond M. Leslie 2 )
Property is o be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. égftﬁgg:ryb{?nf 5 . The Petitioners herein request a variance to allow an accessory structure
_ L, or we, agree to pay expenses of zbove Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this . ’ ryian 2l228
petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of ; (satellite dish) with a height of 25 feet in lieu of the required 15 feet.
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County, ; ;
i RE: PETITION F Testimony by the Petitioner indicated that his wife is physically handi-
1 I/}ge do sollfmnh; declare arécll af}‘u-m, N/S Nunnergnl,gﬁ:mggs' N 5
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we : ' ¥ d i ical ired. th ded and le to
are the legal owner(sy or foe property ?{234853;? Roid § capped and he is physically impaired Both are sports minded and unable go
e ; . = ; er _ 3
which is the subject of this Petition. ; 1st Electiog D?gir)'ict to stadium and other sports events. The satellite dish has been in place for
Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): - . Raymond M. Leslie, et ux, ¢ ool .k feet bel 41 te i d t
V”F._—“_’, - o Petitioners ; WO years on a monopole, sunk seven feet below ground in concrete in order to
____________ e Eﬁ}fﬂﬁzgg_mﬂéf&/_ 347 _Z—ATE L/ Case No. 86-180-A :
(Type or Print Name) Type or Print Name) SW-g-E D E eliminate any potential safety hazzards. The location 1Is the only feasible
. ear Mr, and Mrs. Leslie: :
e e ———— e ground location. If the height were reduced to 15 feet, B80% of the programing
Signature 7 . I have this date assed
. Cere 22-8¢ P my in the above captioned matter 1
‘.d & A / +) “ 31 — S the attached. Al accordance with would be unavailable because of his own roof height. There were noc protestants.
__________________________________________ b A S S P ) /;(.4_-__..“_7""-‘ 1 :&\ o
Address (T, or Print Name) LIt Fy A ' l'
» « — Very truly yours 3 After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, and it ap-
a2 |owds g - |
City and State ﬁtum -------- o B §1-T0 i N 1o //%'/4/ “,7 ] pearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
S ' . / $
Attorney for Petitioner: - B }; . JEAN M. H. JUNG L (BCZR) would result in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the
; - Ny eputy Zoning Commis : g
e e e e e e /z%.ﬁ/i/ﬁ/}{d_/é'ﬁ,}_/__éé_'_"_ZéfZ_:_?éZ/ - g 1ssloner -4 Petitioners, and the granting of the variance requested would not adversely af-
(Type or Print Nume) Address Phone No. i
_____ 8’.?@47?/@70}?5 _/47/7 2/2 25’ JHiI:bg : , fect the health, safety, and general welfare of the community, and, therefore,
Signature T TGl ama s TR - ]
¥y : Attachments [ i the variance should be granted,
__________________________________________ Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con- ; , cc:  People's E
Address tract purchaser or representative to be contacted ; E - S Lounsel A:n Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore
_ James Thompson 5 Pt Ry
____________________________________________________________________________________ ' ' Zoni - Conty, thi 3 n da f Octob 1985 that the herein Petition for
City and State Name AN E & Enforcement {— m'.'-_‘y ® —2L __ dayof Dctober, 1085, tha ) )
Pemmom i-— ’)'g ]
Atiorney’s Telephone No.t - oo  _____________________ ?gagg - & Varl;%nce to allow an accessory structure (satellite dish) with a height of 25
A : : q— " .- E
-ddress Phone No e § % ] 2 ‘\\ﬁ} fegt<in lieu of the required 15 feet, in accordance with the site plan submitted
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ______24th day ‘SR = i ™ &
7 S N i 1 and -giled herein, marked Petitioner's Exhibit l, 1s hereby GRANTED, from and af-
= T---.?P.E?’.“PP_P_T ________ , 1985 _ that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as I | R : =
3 s Tequired by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through- G pp ey = R R ten £he date of this Order.
o ltimore County, ihat property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning - T 1= 5 4 3
e \,' Igssioner of Baltiinore County in Ronm 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore 2,2 | PEIAN 1 52:‘ //’
E “\\\ % onthe _________° :i C_]E? _____ d . & { [ oL L '// L L,
p _‘_ =c | A5 Deputy Zoning Commiz/slonery
o W\ﬂ ~PIM. : =% -~ pomm of Baltimore C%ty
Lt % < A T = JMMJ:bg
— w C O e
-8 g @ % ;—- ' : ot ::: g R it G, Lo
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Ly o= Qg‘“ { nweg:
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— s = z , DALTIMORE COUNTY ‘ PATUXENT
. 2 B QFFICE CF PLANNING G ZOn * s Pulshishing Corp.
i . et o e e e e | TOWSO NING 1
T b ' P P ] N. MARYLAND 21204 . 10750 Littie Patuxent Pkwy.
S RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSICNER | 494-3353 ” Colsmina. MD 21044
. N/S Nunnery Lane, 304' : ARNG
L N of Merrill Rd. (123 : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ' NOLD JACLON
Nunnery Lane), lst Dist. a ZONING COMMISSIONER . october 10 9 g5
R PETITION FOR VARIANCE RAYMOND M. LESLIE, et ux, : Case No. 86-180-A ) October 24, 1985 _ ] 7. = 0% YaNE v
PR . Petitioners : e & e TN ot we @ e
IR 1st Election District ' oo, 0123 oy et
: e e e e e . 2 1‘14;3 ﬁ Mrs. Raymond M, Leslie = u::!mnf“m“ <
] L N ; unnery Lane PURLIC HEARSNO: Puom 108, | 7/
; . ENTRY OF APPEARANCE Baltimore, Maryland 21228 E"..;':.“.....""‘r..'.‘;': Ta THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of
LOCATION: North side of Nunnery Lane, 304' North of “ T Y Zonrg Commeennen o - '
Merrill Road, (123 Nunnery Lane) - 3 g o v e o PETITION FOR VARIANCE
: g Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above- . . ‘“-*;i
S vodnesd . S Re: Petition For Variance - —
n ¥ . * . ' : E: \ v . '
DATE AND TIME: ednesday, October 30, 1985 at 10:30 a.m. captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other gés ?;’;ge;znﬁ?;’L:O&; N/Merrill N o 55 5 o 9 et |
- . ne W : . . .
PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake Proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or , lst Election District e e vy of Pepend - was inserted in the following:
Avenue, Towscn, Maryland final ocd F é:g:o?;g Méf)hl?;(l)i:, et ux - Petitjioners “-':'-':-_::f:‘-: {JCatonsville Times
) o . inal Order. : - ©0-180- mimrgogras f ooy XArbutus Times
pne Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and : tovas bt Tou Sarg O . o _
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing: 3 3 T e, i weekly newspapers published in Baltimore County, Maryland
, . . ool f e o ey b once a week for one successive weeks before
m @&%%W o Dear Mr. & Mrs, Leslie: S e —y the _... 12 dayof _October 19 B85 thatis‘osay,
. i i { i o ' TRt o o @ e heemy .. the same was inserted in the issues of
Petition fer Varlance from Section 400.1 to permit an accessory Phyllis Cole Friedman | Ryt
siructure telli L i ' : P e s .
“ruc r i?a ellite dish) with a heigifof 25' in lieu of the People's Counsel for Baltimore County : 7 d Thl% 15 to advise You that £47.24 s . mm October 10, 1985
required 15°, ; kS and posting of the above propertﬂ'h—-— 1s due for ad\rertising Bcnssiomiis y
. . an Order is issued, Y- '11s fee must be Paid before
S P . :
'/ZZZ, ///&4. 7 - . thThés fee must be paid ang the zoning sj d -
’ R 01 "the day of ] ign an
Peter Max Zimmerman - hearing y the hearing. po Not remove sigp Untifoit returned
Deputy People's Counsel ks * ay of the
Rm. 223, Court House ' Py S .
€ase make the check )
. Towson, MD 21204 B - ] €CX payabl ;
Being the property of Raymond M, Leslie, et ux as shown on 494-21é8 o -?E.d,- remit to Zonine Offie ay € to Baltimore {.’ounty, Marylang
the plat filed with the Zoning Office. B - - - 438 !;nt)f Office Building, ’
ND ¥o. 012¢ 1ng.
In : TS \ I : _ . BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLA i
tge :ﬁii:;nESS?aga ;h;;pz:flgégp oés gﬁntgu,.a bg;}!cri‘;ng'pemlt‘may be issued within I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 2nd day of October, 1985, a copy 3 OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION ;
; tod.  lhe Zoning Commissioner will however, enter- : o EOUS CASH RECEIPT ravaly = T
ta:;ﬂ any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit durinz:‘: thie peried for of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Mr. and Mrs, Raymond | MISCELLAY . rerely, = ';3" = ° L5
ﬁgf.:il_cause showm. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the e JC—2C - ¥4 N /T oo ! 7 g 2 § & <
ATL0E set above or made at the hearing, M. Leslie, 123 Nunnery Lane, Baltimore, MD 21228, Petitioners. 3 DATE, = hecount ' !v\t.f. / ,_{i /,:_;_’57 O = a 'g Q
g ] LD JABLONS — o ¥ <
BY ORDER OF 3 s F /. A - i - B O
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Pursuant to the -advertisemt‘mt, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and it
appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations would /would not
result in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship \ipon the Petitioner(s) and the granting of
the variance(s) requesied will/wil! not adversely affect the health, safety, and general :welfare of
the cmnmun;ty. the variance(s) should /should not be granted.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this

FREDERICK RDy

CALTIWORE COUNTY

CFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
a%?4-321

NORMAN E, GEADER
DIRECTOR

Gl

Ly we

Mr. Arnald Jablon

Zoning Commissioner OcTorERZ 7: 1985
County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21202

Rer Zoning Advisory Meeting of DVIGUST 20, 9885
Iten #

Property Qwner: RAYMomD M. LESLI £ ,Etox
Location: £/S NuumErY LA, 304", op

Dear Mr. Jablon: Meag, L. Rp

The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject

retitfon and offers the following comments. The items checked below are
applicable.

{ A JThere are no site planning factors requiring comment,

(" )A County Review Group Meeting is required. .

{ )A County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be

forward by the Bureau of Public Services.

{  )This site is part of a larger tract; therfore it is defined as a

subdivision, The plan must show the entire tract,

{ )A record plat will be required and must be recorded prior

to issuance of a building permit,

{ )The access is not satisfactory.

{ )The circulation on this site is not satisfactory.

{ )The parking arrangement is not satisfactory.

{ )Parking calculations must Le shown on the plan,

{  )iis property contains soils which are defined as wetlands, and

development on these s0ils 1s prohidited, ‘

{ Jonstruction in or alteration of the floodplain is prohibited
under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development
Requlations,

JDevelapment of this site may constitute a potential conflict with
the Baltimore County Master Ptran.

}The amended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Board
on .

)Landscaping: Must compiy with Baltimore County L andscape Manual.

JThe property is located in a deficient service area as defined by
Bil1 178-79. No building permit may he issued until a Reserve
Eavacity Use Certiftcate has been issued. The deficient service

s .

{ JThe Froperty is located in a traffic area controlied by a "D¥ Tevel
intersection as defined by Bill 178-79, and as conditions change
traffic capacity may become more limited. The Basic Services Areas

- are se-evaluated annually by the County Cauncil.

{. JAdditional comments:

Eugene A. Bober

Chief, Current Planning and Development
cc:  James Hoswel!l

day of , 19 , that the herein Petition for Variance(s) to permit
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Mr. & Mrs. Raymond M. Leslie September 27, 1985

123 Nunnery

Lane

Baltimore, Maryland

21228

NOTICE OF HEARING

RE:

TIME: -10:30 a.m.

PETITION FOR VARIANCE

N/S Nurnery La., 304' N/Merrill

Rd. (123 Nunnery Lane)

1st Flection District

Raymond M. Leslie, et ux, Petitioners
Case No. 86-180-A

DATE: Wednesday, October 30, 1985

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

é\gﬁ _

ALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAN

MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

D
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494-4500

PAUL H. REINCKE
CHIEF

Mr, Arnecld Jakblon
Zoning Cormissioner

BALTIMORE COUNTY
FIRE DEPARTMENT
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586

Office of Flanning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
. Towson, Maryland 21204

August 20, 1985

Attention: Nick Commodari, Chairman
. Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

Rt:  Property owner: Raymond . Leslie, et ux

Location: L side Nunnery Lane, 304' N of Merrill Road

Item No.: 47

Gentlemen :

Zoning Agenda: Meeting of Aygust 20, 1985

Fursuant to your regquest, the referenced Froperty has been surveyed by tﬁis
Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X" are applicable and reguired
to be corrected or inceorporated intc the final plans for the property.

{ ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are reguired and shzll ke

L3

located at jntervals cor feet 2long an approved road in
- accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
) Department of Public Works.

{ )} 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.

( ) 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department,

{ J 4. The site shall b2 made to comply with all applicable parts of Fhe
. Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation,

{ ) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall

comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protection

Association Standard No, 101 ¥Life Satety Code®, 1976 edition prior
to occupancy,

* ) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn.

X ) 7, The .ire Frevention Bureau has no commen at this time.

> L)
Noted and c-a. U-) , LAV
REVIEWER: : v - ~ Approved:
F1 ng Gtoup Fire Prevenction Bureau

Special Inspection Division

/mb

T TR e

Lo

-

Lt

BT ey

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTER

T October 21, 1985
nl:?im-rr OFFICE BLDG, Mr. and Mrs. Raymond M. Leslie
W. Ch .
Towson, H::‘;rlp.::ze 2'{;04 123 Nunner-v Lane
Baltimore, Maryland 21228
oflla
RE: Item No. 47 - Case No. B6-180-A
Petiticners - Raymond M. Leslie, et ux
Variance Petition
MEMBERS
Bureau of Dear Mr. and Mrs. Leslie:
Engineering '
Department of The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans sub-
Tratfic Engineering mitted with the above-referenced petition. The following comments
State Roads Commission are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
Bureau of - requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or
Fire Prevention problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing
Health Department on thils case. The Director of Flanning may file a written report with

the Zoning Commissioner with reccmmendations as to the suiltability of

Project Planning the requested zoning.

Building Department

Board of Ecucation Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the
Committee at this time that offer or request information on your
petition. If similar comments from the remaining members are recejved,
Industrial I will forward them to you. OCtherwise, any comment that is net inform-
Development ative will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted

for filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing
scheduled accordingly.

Zoning Administration

Very truly yours,

AMES E. DYER
Chairman

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee
JED:nr

Enclosures

L B A — R MRS AR 0k

BALTIMORE COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES September 10, 1985
L(gt\l‘/écgl;lo MARYLAND 21204

TED ZALESKI, JR,
DIRECTOR

Mr. Arncld Jablen, Zoning Coemissioner
Office cf Planning snd
Towson, Maryland 21200,

Dear Mr, Jablemg
Comments on Jtem # L"? Zoning Advisory Comittes Meoting are as followe:

Property ners Raymond M. Leslie et ux

Locations E Side Runnery Lane, 304' N of Merrill Road
Distriets 1st.

APPLICABLE ITEMS ARE CIRCLED:

0 A1l structures shall confora to the Baltimore County Building Coda as adopted by Council BI1] #17-85,
the Maryland Code fur the Eandicapped snd Aged (4.N.8.1, #127-1 - 195C) and other &pplicable Codes and Standards,

4 building and other Elscellansous permite ahall be required before the stert of any constrction,

C. FHesidentialr Twe mot® of conatruction dravings are required to fils a permit lication. The real of
Tegintered in Marylend Architect cor Engines 2.,%5a . ks :

&y swquared on plans and technical data,

a Commercials Thres fete of construction drawings sesled and digned by & registered in Maryland Architect
. or Enginesr shall pe Tequired to file with & Perait aphlication. Reproduced seals sve not scceptable,

E. 411 Use Groups except Bl Single Pamily Detached Dwallings require o minimm of 1 bour fire rat for
oxtarior walls cloaer than €'<0 to sn interior lot line. R-L Use Groups require a one boupr v-l]j:nfr closar
than 3'-0 to an interior lot line. Any wall built on an interior 1

ot line shall require & fire or party
wall., Ses Table 401, Sectiom 1407 Section 1L06,.2 and Table 102, No UpERings are permitted iz an
eTtarior vall within 3'-0 of an intertar lot 1imy.

F. The structure does not Appear to comply with Table 505 for parmisssbls height /ures. Reply to the requested
variance by this office camot be considered wnti} the necessary datas pertaining to Beight/area and
construction type is provided. See Tabls 401 and 505 and have your Architect/Fngineer contact this department.

G. The Tequested variance &ppears to ootiflict with Sectian(g)

{ ] ) f
County Bullding Code. of the Baltimare

H. When filing for a required Change of Use/Ocoupancy Parait, en alteration permit a lication shall alsg
be filed wlong with three sets of acceptable construction Plans indicating how thfponltn;‘ structure {s
to ba altered in order te comply with the Code Tequireaents for the new use, Maryland irchitectural o
Enginesr seals are usually required., The changs of Use Groups are from Use ta Tae » O
+ 5Ses Bection 312 of the Bullding Code, —

I. The propesed Project appears to be located in & Flood Flain, Tidal Mivering, Plenie sew ths attechesd
copy of Secticn 516.0 of the Building Cods as adopted by Bil) #17-85. 6ite plans whell show the correct
slevations sbove sea leve] for the lot and the finish Iloor levals including basament,

C) Comentss  Contact Edward Bauer at 494-3987 for informatinn on
structural plans which may be required to apply for a permit.

E. These abbreviated commants rellsot ocly on the infermation vruvided by the drevings submitied o the D71 ca
of Planning snd Zoning and are not intended to be construed sa the full extent of AnY permit., 7 desirgd

the applicant may obtain additionml information by visiting Noom 122 of the County {ffie uildirg at 131
W. Chissapeaxse Avenue, Towson, Maryland 22204, /

Fr: C. E. Burnhan, "hief

Bullding Plans heview
Ls22/8g
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3550

STEPHEN €. COLLINS
DIRECTOR

August 26, 1985

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Item No. 47 ~ZAC~ Meeting B/20/85
Property Owner: Raymond M, Leslie, et ux

Location: E. side.Nunnery Lane, 304' n. of Merrill Road
Existing 2oning: D, R. 10.5

Proposed Zoning: vyarjance to allow an accessory structure
(satellite dish) of 25' instead of the required 15°

Acres: 10 x 110 ' ’
Distriot: lst Election District

Daar Mr, Jabloens

The Department of Traffic Engineering has no

comment on this particular item,

Very truly yours,

ﬁ’_{—ﬁ ‘ﬁg .
=l A o
Michael S. Flanigan

Traffic Engineering Associate II

MSF/bza

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon
TO...Zoning Commissioner _____ Date_____ Qctober 21, 1985, oo ___

The Baltimore County Planning Board has recommended amendments
to the Zoning Regulationg regarding satellite receiving dishes; these
proposed regulations were adopted by the Board on October 17, 1985.
The proposed regulations would limit satellite dishes to 8 feet in
diameter and would make those that are accessory structures subject
to the height limit for accessory buildings. Although these regulations
have not been reviewed, revised, or enacted by the County Courncil, this

office cannot SUpport any variance request that exceeds the prcposed
new standards.

Norman E. Gerbed, HJrector
Office of Planning and Zonipg
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Your petition has been received and iccepted for'filing this
_24th day of _September , 1985, : -

RNOLD LON : 3
o Zoning gg?mrigioner
Petitioner Raymond M. Leslie, ot ux. Received by:

r Petitioner's
3 - Attorney
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